00 11682851

0P 840.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Harold S. Huber	03/02/2007	
Quyen H. Pham	03/02/2007	
David C. Reed	03/02/2007	
Max D. Smith	03/02/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation				
Street Address:	New Orchard Road				
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11682851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)785-8795

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan-shifrin@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: D A Shifrin

Address Line 1: 14081 West 59th Ave

Address Line 4: Arvada, COLORADO 80004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920060222US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Shifrin	

Total Attachments: 1

500234458

source=TUC920060222US1_SignedAssmt#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920060222US1 Page 1 of 1

at on

Whereas, we							
Harold S. Huber Quyen H. Pham David C. Reed Max D. Smith	of of of of	Tucson Vail Tucson Tucson	County of County of County of County of	<u>Pima</u> <u>Pima</u> <u>Pima</u> <u>Pima</u>	and State of and State of and State of and State of	<u>AZ</u> <u>AZ</u> <u>AZ</u> <u>AZ</u>	and and and
have invented certain	n impr	ovements in					
DETECTION OF	ERR		Y INTERACT ODE WITH H			SOFTWAI	RE VENDOR
and executed, respec		_					
(1) <u>3/2/07</u>		$(2) \frac{3/2}{2}$	107 (3) <u>3/2</u>	107	(4) <u>3/</u>	2/07
	siness terest	at Armonk, New in the said applica	York 10504 (he	reinafter ca	illed IBM), desire:	s to acquire	the entire right,
application priority res Patents to s successors	, and to and in and in auting issue a and as execute	ransfer to IBM, invention therein of from the filing of the filing of the frame of the from the filing of the from the filing of the from	ts successors ar lisclosed for the of said United : granted upon y agree that IBM	ed assigns, and assigns, but United States applied the invention of may applied the may applied to the invention of the inven	the entire right, t tates and foreign ication, and I rec ons set forth in s y for foreign Lette	itle and into countries, a quest the Co aid applicaters Patent of	erest in the said and all rights of ommissioner of tion to IBM, its n said invention
at Z	UCS 3/2,	aN /07	Harold S. Hu	ld S iber	Lever H	<u>lilu</u>	
at on	Tu:	2/07	Quyen H. Ph	am el	hu-		<u>.</u>

RECORDED:/03/06/2007 REEL: 018969 FRAME: 0434

David C. Reed

PATENT